| | РТО |
|--|--|
| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) 09/24 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) | 5-2010 United States Patent and Trademark Office |
| a/1//a | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra | uments or the new address(es) below. |
| 1030 | 508408ess of receiving party(ies) |
| | Name: PEPUP SA |
| Eric Risgalla | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: <u>10 rue de Hesse</u> |
| Execution Date(s) August 5, 2010 | |
| Assignment Merger | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: <u>Geneva</u> |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: Switzerland Zipr:H-1204 |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No |
| | document is being filed together with a new application. |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 29/370947 | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: Eric J. Groen, Reg. No. 32,230 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 |
| Internal Address: | |
| | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address:Baker & Daniels LLP | Enclosed |
| 300 North Meridian Street, Suite 2700 | None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| City: Indianapolis | 8. Payment Information |
| State: <u>IN</u> Zip: <u>46204</u> | - |
| Phone Number: <u>317-237-0300</u> | Dependent Appendixt Number - en ence |
| Fax Number: <u>317-237-1000</u> | Deposit Account Number 02-0390 |
| Email Address: inteas@bakerd.com | Authorized User Name_Eric J. Groen |
| 9. Signature: | September 24, 2010 Date |
| Erig J. Groen | Total number of pages including cover |
| Name of Person Signing | sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

I

ASSIGNMENT Design Patent Application

In consideration of the sum of ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit :

Eric RISGALLA 31, Avenue Princesse Grace MC – 98000 Monaco Monaco

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto

PEPUP SA Rue de Hesse 10 CH-1204 Geneva Switzerland

(hereinafter designated « Assignee ») the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention known as

Packaging

for which an application for international design No. 541147501 has been filed by the Assignee and registered under No. DM/073 374, including the entire rights, title and interests of any nationalized design application, which includes but is not limited to the United States of America and all resulting designs; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) any official whose duty is to issue design patents to issue each and every design patent to be granted for the invention in any and all countries, to the said ASSIGNEE, FOR ITS INTEREST AS ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; and the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Eric RISGALLA

Date: August 5th, 2010

ASSIGNMENT Design Patent Application

In consideration of the sum of ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit :

Eric RISGALLA 31, Avenue Princesse Grace MC – 98000 Monaco Monaco

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto

PEPUP SA Rue de Hesse 10 CH-1204 Geneva Switzerland

(hereinafter designated « Assignee ») the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention known as

Packaging

for which an application for international design No. 543661101 has been filed by the Assignee and registered under No. DM/073 433, including the entire rights, title and interests of any nationalized design application, which includes but is not limited to the United States of America and all resulting designs; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) any official whose duty is to issue design patents to issue each and every design patent to be granted for the invention in any and all countries, to the said ASSIGNEE, FOR ITS INTEREST AS ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

I

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Eric RISGALLA

Date: August 5th _ 2010